Trade & Industry
Full Time Faculty  
Fall 2021 Office Hours
 
Office Hours are on Zoom 

	Jennifer Anderson
Cabinet & Furniture Tech (CFT)
Ext.2548; T-116B
Janderson2@palomar.edu
Office Hour Schedule: Tuesday 11:00am -1:30pm and Wednesday 11:00am -1:30pm and by appointment. 

	Sergio Hernandez
Diesel Mechanics Tech (DMT)
Ext. 3702; ITC-102
shernandez@palomar.edu
Office Hours on Zoom                                      M 7:00am- 8:00am
T/W/TH, 5:00pm – 6:00pm


	Jacob Shiba
Water/Wastewater Tech (WTE/WWT)
Ext. 2744; T-104
jshiba@palomar.edu
Tuesdays 3-5pm & 7-8pm
Wednesdays 6-8pm

	Barry Valentine
Air Conditioning and Refrigeration (ACR)
Ext. 8335; ESC-504B
bvalentine@palomar.edu
Tuesday 4-6 pm & 9:30-10:00 pm
Wednesday 5-6 pm & 9:30-10:00 pm 
Thursday 5-6 pm & 9:30-10:00 pm


	Anthony Fedon
Auto Technology (AT)
Ext.3702; ITC-104
Afedon@palomar.edu 
M-TH, 10:00-11:00am 

	David Wright
Autobody Tech (AB)
Ext. 2713; ITC-103
dwright@palomar.edu
M-F, 7:00-8:00am
T/TH, 4:00-5:00pm


	Kevin Powers
Welding Tech (WELD)
Ext. 3045; T-110A
kpowers@palomar.edu
MW, 8:00am – 12:00pm
	Ashley Wolters
Welding  Tech(WELD)
Ext. 2556; T-110A
awolters@palomar.edu
MW, 8:30am – 11:00am

	
	



